
MID ATLANTIC INDOOR NETWORK
Hillsborough Competition
February 4, 2023
Show Start Time: 3pm

Location:
Hillsborough High School
466 Raider Blvd.
Hillsborough, NJ 08844

9:45am  Winterguard report time at Roslyn HS
10:00am - 12:30pm Rehearsal
12:30pm - 1:00pm Lunch
1:00pm - 3:00pm Rehearsal
2:30pm Bus & Truck arrive at Roslyn
3:00pm Final Run - show fold floor, pack up
3:30pm Depart HS for show
5:45pm Arrive unpack - assigned to classroom
5:45pm - 6:15pm  Eat at show / use bathroom
6:15pm SHOW READY
6:15pm Stretch in a hallway (SOUND CHECK)
6:52pm Body warmup
7:00pm Transit
7:02pm Equipment warmup
7:10pm Transit
7:12pm Ready area
7:20pm Performance
8:00pm Props and Floor to truck
8:15 Truck can Depart for Roslyn
9:15 Show ends
9:25 Awards
10:00 Bus Depart
11:00 Bus arrives at Roslyn HS

Show Fold: Vertical Half, Enter from Left (audience perspective)

Bus and Truck Schedule
2:30pm  Bus & Truck arrive at Roslyn
3:30pm Bus & Truck Depart HS for show
5:45pm Bus & Truck Arrive at show unpack
8:00pm Props and Floor to truck
8:15 Truck can Depart for Roslyn
10:00 Bus Depart
11:00 Bus arrives at Roslyn HS


